PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name previously recorded on Reel 028218 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Haiyan Chen	04/15/2004
Y Andrew Wang	04/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanomaterials and Nanofabrication Laboratories
Street Address:	3468 West Yale Street
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7273904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)384-2926 Phone: 7043842662

Email: tammy.stevens@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP

Address Line 1: 525 N TRYON ST Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5012916.007US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Stevens

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0565 \$40.00 72

501932677

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0566

501922867 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
Haiyan Chen		04/15/2004	
Y Andrew Yang		04/13/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanomaterials and Nanofabrication Laboratories
Street Address:	3468 West Yale Street
City:	Fayetteville
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7273904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)384-2926 Phone: 7043842662

Email: tammy.stevens@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP

Address Line 1: 525 N TRYON ST Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5012916.007US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Stevens

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0567 WHEREAS, we, XIAOGANG PENG, a citizen of China, residing at 2668 Dewberry Court, Fayetteville, AR 72701; HAIYAN CHEN, a citizen of China, residing at 2668 Dewberry Court, City of Fayetteville, County of Washington, State of Arkansas 72701; WENZHOU GUO, a citizen of China, 10282 Terry Way, #3, City of Cupertino, State of California 95014; and Y. ANDREW WANG, a citizen of China, residing at 3468 W. Yale Street, City of Fayetteville, County of Washington, State of Arkansas 72704, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled NANOCRYSTALS IN LIGAND BOXES EXHIBITING ENHANCED CHEMICAL, PHOTOCHEMICAL, AND THERMAL STABILITY, AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME, filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on October 3, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 10/679,247; and

WHEREAS, NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION

LABORATORIES, 22 a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State

of Arkansas having a principal place of business at 3468 West Yale Street, Fayetteville,

Arkansas 72704, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, HAIYAN CHEN and Y. ANDREW WANG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, Lie, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division,

ATLLIB01 1643967.1

PATENT REEL: 028274 FRAME: 0568 continuation, or reissue thereof, to NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, LEC, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, LEC and its assigns and legal representatives;

NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, ELC; the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, LEC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid NANOMATERIALS AND NANOFABRICATION LABORATORIES, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

- 2 -

Dated:	415104	HAIYAN CHEN
STATE	OF ARKANSAS	
	Before me, a Notary	Public in and for the State of Arkansas, on this 5th day of
April		appeared HAIYAN CHEN, who being duly sworn, signed
and ackn	nowledged the foregoing As	ssignment as her free act and deed.
and the	the first of the first the first the first of the first o	Marica L. Masin
HOTAN	MONICA L. MABIE Washington County	NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 9-27-2010

Dated: 4/13/2004

STATE OF ARKANSAS

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Arkansas, on this 13th day of ANDREW WANG, who being duly swom, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

SEAIMONICA L. MABIE Washington County My Commission Expires September 27, 2010

Monie_ L. Mosei NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 9-27-2010

Our Docket: 40715-292728

- 4 -

ATLLIB01 1643967 1